WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC.
PO BOX 100
CASTLE ROCK, WA 98611

Skamania County, WA 2022-001 766

tal:$228.50
L%ESs 08/25/2022 09:13 AM
Pgs=26
Request of: CLARK COUNTY TITLE

T el

0001408620220001766

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)

ASSIGNOR:
DOUG REEDER

ASSIGNEE:

WATERFRONT:
WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC.

TRUSTEE:
ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Cabin Site#117 of the Northwood's

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):

96000117000000

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED:

RYAN & CAITLIN BLEIBTREY AND KRYSTIN SPELLMAN

SKAMANIA COUNTY
REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

Nir

AUG 2 5 2022
vefer Yo Swiine 130208
oT0 B)25 [z00.

:PéID : ﬁ j
'SKAMANIA SOUNTY TREASURER

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this cover sheet. The Staff will not read the document
to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein,

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010. I

understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the
original document. The fee for non-standard processing is $50.00.

Signature of Requesting Party (Required for non-standard recording only)

LPB 01-05



-

After recording return to:

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

PO Box 100
Castle Rock, WA 88611

“ASSIGNOR”

“ASSIGNEE™

“WATER FRONT”

DATED:

Ryan & Caitlin Bleibtrey

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT

AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

Doug Reeder
11800 NE 189" Street
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Krystin Spellman
828 SE 111" Avenue
Portland, OR 97216

3604 SE 68t Avenue
Portland, OR 97206

Water Front Recreation, Inc.
PO Box 100
Castle Rock, WA 98611

August 1, 2022

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Water

Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, tifle and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site #117 of the Northwood's being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian, Skamania County,

Washington.

Parcel #26-000117000000

12 And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front to Tim Hamburg, dated September

1, 1993, and-subsequently assigned by mesne assignment to-Assignor, -a-copy-ef-which Cabin -Site Lease is

attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by reference.

Page 1 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



2. Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to perform all
obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the Settlement Agreement of
May 24, 1984, including, without limitation, payment of all rent required by the provisions thereof. The liability

of the Assignee for the obligations assumed hereby shall be joint and several.
3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and Consent in

triplicate as of the date first herein above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

oug Béeder —

Caitlin Bleibtrey

e

KrystiniSpeliraah

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

By:%ﬁdﬂc\ %MM' P(Zﬁ;é(/"""x/

éslie Russell, President

Page 2 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Washington )
ss.

— —

County of Cowlitz

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie Russell is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Water Front Recreation,
Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Mﬂ’”}){ l l g 2001

NOTBALTg 5 W ( MAA/}QM/\/(/

U ignature ,

’ Ig ot !

Tit

I\/;yeAppointment Expire'a): /’ / l ﬂ WL@

staTe oF WAL NG
County of GLW ;

§S.

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that DotiGiReeder who appeared before me, and
said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be fisther free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument. :

et 829 w20 o X Pasuma,

Notary Public fpy 1A
My Appointment Expires: __| V-M < AG

Page 3 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF WMMN\M\
County of (L{,&\/blc g >

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that [€aitiiniBleibtrey, who appeared before me,
and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: % q 20 _Z7~
| L 090l i
Notanf Public foy ____I{ 7.9
My Appointment Expires:.__[[). - Z0 =25

ISR M NN ARAN AN AN MU NN NN NN Y \
1

g JACQUE L BAUMAN

/

b
4
Z
z
Z
Z

z

Z COMMISSION EXPIRES

2
‘F
&

STATE OF wm‘d%
)

County of W({
Ryanibleibtrey who appeared before me,

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Ry.
and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free

and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: _ 7 - 7 2027 %IM XMW

Notary/Public forl/ - 1A J X
My Appointment Expires: __J 77 - 70~ 245

: JACQUE L BAUMAN '
'NOTARY PUBLIC #36758

) STATEOF WASHINGTON ¢

Page 4 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF WOLQAWW
County of Wk ; >

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Kiystinlopeliman who appeared before me,
and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: y "g . ZO_ZZ AWLM&%WM

Notary Public fof/
My Appointment Expires: / ﬂ Va2

AN AN NN NNSANA SN SN UNSS SIS NSNS NSNS
U
I

£ IACQUE L BAUMAND
NOTARY PUBLIC #36758
| STATE OF WASHINGTON

Page 5 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



LN i
C Co Nt

CABIN SITE LEASE .y
Exibit "A"

‘ WATER FRONT RECREATION INC., a Washington corporation, | herelnafter called Lessor, in
consideration of the.rents to be paid and covenants to be performed. by / Ji }n H;)fn bu v

descﬂbed cabln site on the terms and condltlons stated hereln

Cabin site humbe_i"117 of the North Woods 'being part of Govemmient Lots 4 and 8,.
Section :26, Township. 7 North, Range & East, W.M. Skamania Courity, Washington,
SUBJECT, however to an'easement for right of way for: access road acqutmd by the United'
States of America, Unlted States Forest Service: . ' :

SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY

- 1.01 Term. Thls Lease is granted for the period beglnmng S&nr- J = 199 3 ,and
terminating on May 31, 2069 o -

1.02 . Master Lease. Lessor holds the above-described premlses under: a Restated Lease,
‘hereinafter referred to as the "Master Lease,” dated February, 1986, from the State of Washington; actmg by -and
through the Department of Natural Resources

1.03  Master Lease Incorporated,- The Master Leasé is on file with Lessor and is available for
ihspection. Lessee's rights hereunder.are subject 1o all the terms, prowsmns. exceptions and reservations set forth iri
said Master Lease (as to which Lessee is a stib-lessee) and incorporated herein by reference, including, without Ilmmng
 the foregoing an easement for right of way for an access road acquired by the United States of America, United States

Forest Service and'the: nght of the State of Washlngton to inspect the: premlses at reasonable times. :

SECTION 2. RENTAL

201 Basic Hental. As rental for éach iease year, the Lessee shall pay i sum:of Seven
Hundred Forty-Flve and 16/1 00 Dollars ($745.16). :Rent shall be paid in advance; on the first day
‘of September in each year, herelnafter refetred o as the "anniversary date.” ‘All paymenits shall be mads to Lessor
at’525 NE Greenwood Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701, ‘or at such other place at which the Lessor may notlfy the Lessee .

‘in Wwriting: Rent forthe fraction of any lease year shall be prorated. The lease year shall be from September 1 through
the succeednng August.

2.02  Rent Adjustments. Lessormay, as of any anniveisary date, increase the annualtental as
follows: : » '

(a) Under the Master Lease, Lessor’s rental {o the State of Washmgtoh may be increased on
June 1, 1980, -anc at intervals of not less than ten (10) years thereafter. Lessof may- increase Lessee’s rental-
hereundet af siich times as Lessor's rental under the Master Lease’is ircreased. Thé.amount of such increase that
the Lessee shall be responsible {for and required to pay shall equal the total rental increase under the Master Leass -
to Lessor multiplied by the Lessee's annual rental 16 the Lessor divided by the total annual rental of the'Léssees of the"
‘sites in the' North Woods. -.Annual rental as used herein shall mean the total rent the Lessee is Tequired to pay 1o
Lessor for the year lmmedxately preceding the year of the increase. The aforesaid formula is lllustrated as follows:’

Lessee's share Increase under Master Lease Lessee’s annual rentsl
of increase = to Lessor X ' Tatal annual ‘réhtals of sites

The formula under the Master Lease for increase of rent will change June 1, 2025 to’ that described in that certain
‘Setilement Agreement of the Northwoods Litigation on'file in case number A80-10-06115 in the Cieiiit Cour of the
.State .of Oregon for the County of Multnomah entitled "Géorge ‘Kaiman et al, Plairtiffs, .vs. Robert Curry et al,
‘Defendants”.

Page 1-- CABIN SITE LEASE




{b) In addition to the increase permitted under subparagraph (a) above, Lessor may as of any
i annlversary date increase the annual réntal hereunder on account of taxes and assessiments against said real property’
'iri art amount, which together with prior increases on dccourit of taxés and-assessments; shall riot exceed the total of
the amount by which taxes and assessments ori.the land covered by the Master Lease' exceeds such taxes for 1970,
divided by the number of rmproved cabin sites on sdid anriiversary date.

{c) Finally, beginning September 1, 2000, and every fenyears thereafter, the annual rental shall,
at the option of the Lessor, be adjusted 16 reflect the percent of increase from September 1, 1990, in-the National
Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers, or the most comparable index thereto as pubhshed by the Bureau of
Labor Statlstrcs u.s. Department of Laber, that is, the annual rental each year for the succeeding ten years shall be -
‘increased:as compared ‘with the annual rental as set forth herein by the same percentage as the increase. in said
National Consumer Price Index for all Urban consumers, or the most- comparabte index thereta, ditfers from said Index
for September 1, 1990, provided, however, that the rent-after May 31,2025 shall be determined as set forth in
paragraph 10.3 of that certain Settlement Agreement of the Northwoods' Lrtrgatron on file in case number A80-10-06115
.in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Multnomah entitled "George Kalman et al, Plaintiffs, vs.
Robert Curry et.al, Defendants".

SECTION 3. LESSOR'S COVENANTS

3.01 Declaration. In order to preserve the natural beatity of the- North Woods, to provrde for the -
control of 'structires- erected thefeon, improvemenits 1o be made thereéon, and for the- purpose’ of extendmg to the
residents therein the greatest possible peace, enjoyment; privacy, health, comfort safety, and preservation of property
values Lessor does hereby certify and declare that the following reservations; conditions, covenants; agreements and
restnctrons shall become and are hereby made a part of all leases of property within the plat of the North Woods as
the same appears on the map survey recorded in ihe office of the County ‘Auditor of Skamania County,: Washington.

‘SECTION 4. USE OF SITE

4.01  Permitted Use. The cabin site shall be used only for residential purposes. No building shall '
be erected, altered, placed, or permitted t6 remain.on the cabin site other than one deétached single family dwelling and
buildings incidental to fesidential use, and the cabin site shall not be further subdivided into building lots.

402  Condition of Site. The premises hereby leased have besn inspected by Lessee and are
accepted in their present condition. ’

4.03  Vehicles. ‘No vehicles shall be parked in roadways. Vehicles shall ‘not-be operated
carelessly or in excess of posted speeds. No véhicle shall be operated at-anytime wrthout a muttler in good working
‘order. ‘Excessive molor rioise or annoying sioke are forbidden.

4.04 Marntenance All lots shall at all times be kept i inaclean, srghtly, and wholesome condition
and no trash, garbage, litter, junk, boxes; ¢ontainers bottles, cans, machrnery, implerhents, lurniber, or other building
‘matenals shall be permltted to'be or remain exposed on any lot and visible from any’ street or adjolnlng .or nearby
premise;

305  Signs. No signs of “any kind shall be displayed to ‘the. pubhc viéw on any |ot in the tract
‘oxcept one professronal srgn of not more than 18 inches by 24 inches in siZé, advertising the- property for sale or rerit,
and except signs used by a builder or developer to advertise the property during the construction and sales period.

4.06 Nuisance. No noxious or offensive trade or actlvrty shall be carried on or upon any lotin
the tract nor shall anything be done thereon which may be or become an annoyance or riuisance in the area.

4.07 Animals. No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred or kept onany- -
lot, except that cats, dogs, or other household pets may be kept, but not for : any commercral purpose. ‘Household pets
shall not be  allowed to become an annoyance’ or nuisance to the neighborhood.

Page 2 - CABIN SITE LEASE




™ e

» ,\\// N/

7 4.08 Incineration.  Because of unpleasant cdors and unsightliness, no individual incinerator
will be’permitted on any lot.

409 Fires and Fireplaces. Interior firéplaces, stoves, or other type bumner must be fireproofed
by use ‘of sparkproof screens. "All fires must be extinguished before leaving ¢abin. .No fires shall be lit or marntalned .
outside of any cabin.

4.10 - Firearins and Fireworks. Discharging firearms, firecrackers, rockets or any other fireworks
within the North Woods area shall be prohibited.

4141 ‘Commercial Use. ‘No platted lot shall be used for'any . commercral purpose, except that
Lessee may rerit his cabin from time to'time, and in such case shall be responsrble that his tenants abide by these
covenants,

412  Motorbikes. No'motorbike or motorcycle riding of any nature shall be allowed except for
ingress and egress. ' .

413  Fire Extinguisher. One fire extinguisher (minimum two;quert capacity) must be kept in
every cabin. . :

4.14  Trailers'and Tents. No tent, house trailer, or mobile home, whether the same be on wheels
or not, shall be permitted on any lot except during the period of cabin construction and for guests over.a weekend
period.

415 Solicitation. There shall be no solficitation or drstrrbutron of handbills or crrculatron of any
kind without the written consent of Lessor

416  Hose Bibs. One hose bib shall be installed on outside wall of each cabin for fire protection )
on or before completion. :

417  Miscellaneous Prohibitions. Electric generators '(excapt for 'occasional daytifie uss),
garbage disposals, and clothes washers are strictly prohibited.

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS

5.01 Planis approved. No building shall be erected placed, or altered on the cabiri site until the-- )

construction plans showing the location of the strudturé have been approved by the’ Lessor as to’ conformrty with'plan -
of development;.quality of workmanship and ‘materials, harmony of external design and color with existing striictures,
and as to location with respect to. topography and finish grade elevation. Such approval ‘shall be'i in writing.

502  Building Materials. All building construction shall.be of log or wood frarme. Woed frame
stucco or similated brick veneer construction is expressly prohibited. All rcofs shall be of wood shingle of shake, or’
of an acceptable composition - color to be approved prior to application by the Lessor or such person or persons
designated by Lessor. : :

5.03  Completion. Cabins must be completed fromall outward appearance within one'('1) year:
from the time such construction is started. Cabin construction must be started within three-years from the date of the'
signing of Cabin Site Lease. -

5.04 Tree' Hemoval The Lesseé of éach cabin site | may remove from said site all trees, shrubs;
and follage necessary to prepare the property for building sub]ect to the following ¢onditions:

As required by the State of Washington in the Master Lease, any tree whose

diameter is over 8" at-chest height must be marked by ‘Lessee’ for Lessor's
Inspection. Lessor will then notify the Washington ‘State Department of Natural

Page 3 - CABIN SITE LEASE




C o4 N /
N A

‘Resources and request their standard appraisal of value. Lessee will then pay -
‘Léssor for the value of the tree before removal. -Any additional cleanng beyond
‘that necessary for the construction improvements shall be prohrbrted The'intent
isto removeé as few trees as possrble to the'end that the community remain natural
and rustic; '

S 505 Lot Markers. Lessee will use all reasonable care to make certain that the!lot markers, as
established by Lessor, are'not moved or destroyed.

5.06 Improvements Other Than On Cabin Site. No .improvements of any kind shall be
constructed or placed upon any area covered by the Master Lease wrthcut Lessor's. “prior written consent.

5.07  Ownership of improvements. The Master Lease provides as follows:

"8,04 Ownershipof Sub—lessee Improvenients. Al burldrngs and rmprovements
“éxcluding femovable personal property and trade tlxtures on the leased site [North
Woods] erected by Sub-lessee [Lessee herern] ‘will ‘temain on said ‘site after
"expiration of this lease [Master Lease] or termination prior to the term of this lease
[Master Lease] of : any sub-lease [this Jease] held by the State ‘under the provisions .
‘of paragraph 5.09; ‘provided, however, upon the explratron of the lease [Master .
Lease] itthe State i is unsticcessful in ré-lsasing the leased site [North Woods] ‘as

a uriit, theri each' sub-lessee [Lessee ‘herein] shall have a preferentral right as.
allowed by Iaw to re- Iease from'the State’its sub-leased area, provrded further,
upon the terniination-or expiration of this lease [Master Lease] or a sub-leass [this
lease] assrgned under paragraph 5.09 that as a condition of any re- ‘lease of the' -
leased site. or siib-leased site 1o any other party made: during the three yéar period
'tollowrng the 'State shall fequire the subsequent Lessee to purchase the Sub:
lessée’s: [Lessee hereln] interest in- the improvements ias allowed ‘by law.
Expifation, as used in this paragraph;. shall' mean the exprratron of the Iease asof |
May 31, 2069

"The parties hereto-agree that the termis-and conditions of the above quoted paragraphﬁs‘h‘all' be,applica;b‘le‘,prOVided_i"
(a) “That Lassee i is gt in dsfault under any of the terms and condrtlons of thrs lease; and »
(b) That Lessee's lease expires May'31, :20609. - In the’ event of earlier exprratron of this lease,

all buildings and rmprovements located upon-the-premises shall be the' property of: Lessor

The partiés hereto further-agree that the benefits of paragraph 8.04 of the Master Lease shall be enforceable solely .
against the State of Washlngton

5.08 Taxes and Assessments “The Lessee: shall pay in annual payments all taxes and. - :.

assessments that are now charged or may become chargeable agalnst the rmprovements placed upon: the cabin site, ..
now or in the futire, commencing with the taxes first becoming due and payable after the date ‘hereof, aII before 'such
taxes and assessments become past due.

5, 09 North Woods Assocratron The roads m the plat and certarn other common areas shall

shall be members Sard Association shall be responsrble for the marntenance and repalr of toads, the entrre water
system lncludmg but not fimited to water systems : serving the cabins on'the premrses docks and common areas and
|mprovements thereon (if any) as-well as other' community functions which may be:given it by its members: The
owriers (Lessees) of lots in the. tract shall bé'required to pay dues of not less than one arid one-half dollars (1-1/2) per
month-and assessments to said Assocratron for their reasonable share of the costs of the functions’ and duties of the
Assocratlon

Page 4 -‘CABIN SITE LEASE




SECTION 6. UTILITIES

6.01  Sewage. individual sewage disposal systems installed by Léssee'must be designed, located,
and constructed in accordance with the regulations, laws and ordinances of Skamania County-and the State of
‘Washington.

6.02 Reservation. Lessor reserves 1o itself and to its successors and assigns easements in,
under, and along all roads and other common areas in the plat for any ummes whether presently installed or not. In
addition, an easement is reserved in an area five (5) feet by ten (10) feet in one corner-of each lot (to be selected by
Lessor) adjoining the road, for electric transformer vault and/or telephone’ and power seivice pedestals it any And'the -,
assignment of the lease asto each individual lot shall be subject 6 the right to cross over or urider the ‘same along the «
lot lines, with utility lines it such may be riecessary in the devéiopment of this: subdlvrsmn or adjoining subdrwsrons

6.03  Watet. Eachi cabin site has or will be furnishied water at or near the lot line. Each lessee
agrees to receive water from the water system supplying the North Woods ‘and futther agrees to pay Lessor $225.00 .
for the right to connect to 'said system.

6.04 Malntenance. Ttie lessee shall bear the responsrblhty and expense of furmshlng, lnstalllng.
backfilling, and mamtalnlng each uriderground trench or other digging upon such cabin site whichis neécessary for any
utility connections or facilities to serve such cabin site.

‘SECTION 7. MISCELLANEOUS -

7.01 Lessee’s Duties. Léssee agrees to comply stnctly with the Lessor's rules and regulations
and all applicable Federal, State, County. and Municipal laws, rules and regulations relating to all activities contemplated
under this lease, including but not limited to, use of public or private roads, parking, fire and prevention of fire, public
health, ‘and pollution of streams or lakes; and to assume all obligations hereby. |mposed upon-the Léssor. Lessor may
inspect the cabin site and cabin at any time’to determine compliance with the terms of this lease.

7.02  Indemnification. Lessee hereby agrees to assume all risk of, and indemnify and hold
harmless, and at the Lessee's ‘éxperise, defend the Lessor from and agalnst any: clalms, foss, casts, legal actions,
liability or expense on or’ damage to or destruction of property to whomsoever belongmg, rncludmg but not limited to,
employees of the Lessor, of damage 16 or destruction of property to whomsosver belongmg, |nclud|ng but not limited
to property of the Lessor which might resuit from Lessee’s activities on the leased premises. The Lessee further agrees
to indemnify.and save harmless the Lessor from any loss, costs, suit or expense resulting from Lessge’s failure to
comply with any of the provisions of any applicable laws, rules or regulations.

7.03 Insurance. Lessee shall obtain fire, casualty and’ Iiability insur‘ahce as follows:

(a) Fire.and casualty insurance in a sufficient amount to cover the replacement ¢ost of any or
all improvements upon’ the lease premises. Such insurance: shall be carried by a responsmle
company or companies salisfactory to Lessor and the pollcy or. pohcnes shall be endorsed and
delivered to Lessor with provision for thirty (30) days' notice of canceliation to Lessor.

(b) Liability and property insurance insuring Lessor and Lessee agalnst all liability for damages‘
to persons or property ¢aused by the maintenance, use or occupancy ‘of the leased premises or by
reason of the conduct of .any activity carried on therein. :Such insurance shall be ¢arried by a
responSIble company or companies satisfactory to Léssor ‘in ‘amounts. not less than the following
limits, namely

{1 ‘Bodily i mjury to or death of any one pérson, $50,000.00;

(2) Bodlly injury or death resuiting from any one accident to-two of more persons,
$50,000.00; and

(3) Property damage, $50,000.

Lessee shall deliver to Lessor ceftificates and recsipts evidencing said policies of insurance and further provide

Page 5 - CABIN SITE LEASE




(‘\ /‘ \\5

_— o

with the company or companies for thirty (30) days' notice of cancellation to Lessor.

7.04 Assignment. Without the prior written consent’ of Lessor, Lessee shall not assign} this leasé
or any interest therein, or sublet, and no heir, ‘executor, administrator, receiver, trustee in bankruptcy or other assigriee
by operation of law shall as.5|gn or sublease- without such written consent.

7.05 Waiver. Any’ walver by the Lessor of any provisions hereof st be in ‘writirg,-and any of -

the covenants, conditions, restrictions, in thls lease may be annulled, waived, changed, or modified with’ Ttespect to all
or any portion of said property by Lessor at any time.

7.06 Attorneys Fees. Inthe évent any action, suit, proceedlng or appeal therefrom is brought
to ¢collect the-rent due of to become due hereunder or any portion thereof, or to-get possession of said premises,.of
to enforce’ compliance with this lease, or {or failure to observe- any of the covenants of this lease, the prevalllng party.
shall be entitled to recover such sum as the Court may adjudge reascnable as- attorneys’ fees to b allowed in said suit,
action, proceeding or appeal therefrom in addition to such other relief granted by the: Colirt,

7.07 .Condemnation. The parties hereto shall receive any sums or damages paid or awarded
by reason of any taking, condemnatlon or acquisition during the existence-of this lease as their interests therein shall -
then appear, whether ornot by Imgatlon by any authority, person or corporation, ‘whether public or private, of any title
to or interest in all or any. patt of the premises.

7.08  Reservoir Level. The Lessee acknowledges by signing this lease that Pacific Power and
Light Company has the right to fluctuate the waters of Swift Reservoir at any time within the provision of Federal Power
Commission License No. 2111 .or as amended.” The Léssee shall waive all ‘claims or :damage and shall indemnify
Pacific Power and Light. Company, the State of Washington, Lessor or their successors,'if any, agalnst any claim of :
damage arising from fluctuation in reservoir level or impairment of recreational usé of the reservoir or shoreside or
floating facilities.

7.09  Validity of Provisions. The determination of any Court that any provisions of this lease
are unlawful or void shall not affect thé validity of any other provision hereof.

7.10 Enforcement of Restrictions. Without in any way limiting the rights of Lessar, if the parties

“upon whom the provisions hereof are binding, or any of them, shall violate or: attempt to violate any of the reservations, - - '

restrictions or covenants-hereof, the Lessor or any lessee of land in the tract, shall have the right 16 .compel
performance of or compliance with the provisions hereof, to abate-and remove, at the expense of the offending lessee
or lessees of the property, any structures or erections in violation of the provisions hereof, ta recover damages for any
such violation or attemptéd violatioh of the provisions hereof and to prosecute ariy proceedmgs at law or'in equity in
furtherance of the aforesaid remedies in any Court having jurisdiction of such cases.

7.11.  BReservations on Land. Al of the reservations, conditions,-covenants, ag‘feefhenfs and
restrictions shall run with the land and shall bé binding on the lessees of all property covered hereby and all parties and
persons claiming under them ‘and on all property within the tract.

7.12 Assignment. Without limiting Lessor’s right to sell or assigh this lease of larid, Lessor may
assign this lease to a corporation, .and if said corporation assiuimes the’ obhgatlons ‘of Lessor hereunder, Lessor shall
thereby be released and relieved from any and all obligations under this lease.

SECTION 8. TERMINATION

8.01 Default arid Notice. If any default shall- be made on the- part -of the Lessee in the
observance or performance of any of the terms, covenants, agreements, or provisions of this' lease by him to be
observed or performed and such default continues for sixty (60) days after written notice, the Lessor may, atits’ option,
immediately terminate this lease, forfeit Lessee's interest therein, and forthwith exclude the Lessee from the premises
and from all rights hereunder, but the Lessee shall nevertheless be liable to the Lessor for -all liabilities incurred
hereunder prior to such termination. Waiver of ariy default hereunder shall not constitute a waiver of ary. siubsequent

Page 6 - CABIN SITE LEASE




. i S R

defauilt. Sérvice of any noticé provided for hetéin by the Lessor may be made by depositing such notice in the Unfte‘d
States miails addressed to the Lessee at Lessee’s address shown above, if-any, ‘or at any address shown on Lessor s
records as one at which Lessee has received or may receive mail.

8.02 Master Lease Termlnatlon Itis expressly understood that Lessor has Ieased the| premlses
.from the State of Washmgton for 4 period ending June 1, 2069. The Master Lease provides that in the. event it is -
terminated for ‘any feason whatsoever, prior to the lease termination daté, ‘suich termination shall operate as an
assignment to the’ State of Washlngton of this lease together with the unrestricted right of the State 1o receive payment :
of the rents herein provided from the date of said assignment. S

Each and every prowslon of thls lease shall bind and shall inire to the benefit of the respectlve heirs,
fepresentativés, successors and assigns of the parties. In the event lessee’is more than one person; the- llablhty o!
such persons heteunder shall be joint and several. :

8.03  Easements. As shown on'the plat of "The North Woods", 20 feet easements ére'feséwed
to the Lessor and its assngns on the water front portions of Lots 16, 17, 18, 19,20, 21, 22, and 23 for. purposes of
commuinity boat docks.  Said easements shall not prevent lessees of the above lots from. developmg their own
shoreside docks providing such facilities do not intérfere with the boat trafflc pattern .of the community dock system.

Five foot easements are reserved to the Lessor and its aSSIgns on the southerly lot lme of Lot 10,
and the northerly lot line of Lot 11 for access to the water front. Said access to serve as pathway to boat docks if it
is determined by Lessor that additional boat docks are needed to seve "The North Woods” communlty

IN WITNESS WHEHEOF the parties have executed. this Iease in duphcate, thls 3{‘ day of - .

ébﬁ'f 199’5

WATEﬁRO!:: ECR/ON INC.

'President

LESSOR q- 3 q'%

LESSEE(S) '

SEEG \q\ohr»f\w
OF ICIA.%!.?SL iaadl

:DOROTHY J HAFFNERN
NOTAF"!FUBLM OREGOM
d CCMMISBICH NO. a21a37
OOMMES“:!ON EXPIRES JAN. 08 :

e

‘ Ik;\é;)l/«w"ﬂ”"('; ”77 |

STATEOF _reaonn )
J ' ‘

Courity of “Deschutes )

This mstrument was -acknowledged before me on . é)w\ ny . 197
Robort T otumn . . lﬁ—%—‘—sﬁ”ﬁt ., 1973 by
. '\.\'\'\. ’\.‘\-‘\;‘\a\\'\.‘\‘\-\‘\.’\.‘\.‘\.’\%

2 OFFICIAL SEAL ?7
2 SHERILYM HAE KETT
4 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION IJO 024189

Notary Public for Uou o
My Comm|SS|on Explre(sJ ap««u" 99, 1451

?.




s foedd 500K, 163 BAGE 20

-t ) ¢

STATE or HASRIBGTO!! T
DEPARD(!NT or RATURAL R!SOURCES .
BRLAN J _BOYLE Caanisslouer ‘of Public Ladds '
(nynpin, Vuuhlugr.on '98504

‘Lesise oL 58985

‘THIS RESTATED -LEASE superéedes’ the’ ‘original Léage ¥o.'. 58985
:s0d 1L lubsequen: unendﬂentl thevsto’ (dated rebtuuy 10, 1972
“Avgust 30. 1977) and 18 entered’ {nto purau.ﬂnl to the terns the North Hoods Sertlacent
“Agreement dated May 24, 1384, 'The ‘STATE OF WASHINGTON, sctidz by :and thraugh the -
_Departaeat of Haturol: Relon.rcen, (heréinaftes £alled. che State) asd WATER PRONT !
:ggcnznmu, mc., a Washington Co:porudon. (harelnlfter called the Lesoee)i The State
léases to the. Lessee the !ollovlng ‘deseridbed schocl land n Slmaanta County, Huhington,
6% the :terns snd conditions scaced harein, to wit:.

pteber 17 1975, and

Governsent Lots 4 and '8, Section 26, fownship 7 Hocth, Range 6 P.aut, W.H.
8@ ares of 88.40 ncres. e.ore or -1€08. :

Subject. howcver. toan, aumen: for right of way for r.cua toad Acqulted hy ‘the
‘Duited Staces. 6F Ametica, United Stacce Fores: ‘Service.

d ﬁnvlbg

*SECTION 1 OCCUPANCY
1.01 -Tetm. ;This leasé originally coamenced on Jung 1, 1970 aodshall exténd to May
31, 2069, : ’ S

102 Reneval. :The Legses.shall-Wive the right to the extent provided by Jow, to apply

—

‘for a Te-lease ol’ the ‘site.

'SECTIOR 2 "USE-OF SITE

The slte shnll only be used fot the: purposes nted in the' Lcuee B
: alns wrltten, pemlkslon fron the State to’encid the
e el.opnen: plan to uae th_ site for o:her puTpOsEs.

2.01. pernited Une:

secrIoN 3- RentaL!

3,01 : Rentala- ’thn Lessec nhall-"pay to-the: Su:e at ‘the Depar:nen: of Natural Reaourcu.
‘Olyapis ‘8t vainee 51%,880.00 comnencing: Septeabet 15, 1985,
The State Acltnovledgas tha: Lesuee ‘has paid a1l xents duk for ‘the use of- the prenluae
£l September-ls, 1985 except:for those :auds whiich tay be cnculated :or bedoné due
‘pursuant.to: Sectlona '$.3 and 21 o[ the North Voods Settlcn:nt Agtee:un: {dated Hny 24,
1984) -

3.015 - Abnual ‘Rental -Ad. juament. The State’ -grecn uo: to char;e teot. othervise due undu‘
Seerdona 3.01,73.02, and 3,03 for the time overnight use 'of the property 1is ‘denfed’ by
guvernen: ‘action” baaed ‘upda another sctual or- potantlll eruption ‘Mount- St Balens
{after Hay 18, 1982) whea b overnight use 16 prevcnt:d ‘for’ -at’ t thivty: (30)
‘consgcutive days: Any such: ‘al reductlon nhall be calculsted on & prorated basia
(l.2.t ‘mupber of days accéss denied divided by 365).

Ef &ULUBDLQL.JBL

Oy zzng a b %
d l\m e amssmsaxcnsemx

mnw LI » 00T221988
PA]D A/l

if-

]




BOOK 02 PAGE 21

3.02 Reaggrahal. .o Juns 1, 11980, und ar’ lncervnu &1 dot le hln?'nn -yeata'
'the:ulter Tor the pariod of ‘Juna’l, 1980 to June 1, ZOZ&,, ;
‘sstablished.’ Thie nev rental will be the Pair Harket Rental Value of cased hnd.
‘exclupive of” ‘the Lessee's {nprovénants, -as determised by the Stat appraiser. 1o’
‘de:enlnins ‘Pair Hairket Reotsl Value the spprafser vill consider aoy. tax bene!l:- uftorded
‘the 1and and-ipprovenents ‘accruing to the Lessee by resson of leasing State Tand dn
chpulson ‘to_lessing .privatély ‘owned land, and ndjuu the rental ‘to'eliainate uny ‘tax
‘advaatages "The-lsod. shall be sppraisad vithin 81X %onths of a rental uljuu-en: pociod, .

" provided ‘that in.the -event such tesppraisals. lhould be-ceusn for an-iner fn the s 1
‘rental, such’ ‘inctedse shall ‘ot be grester ‘than- 408 ‘of "the snmal. rental.ns estadlished
‘for -the praceding tea yenr rental perfod. Hovever,-ia vo event w1l the adjuu:ed Anmal
reatal be 1zsa Ehan $11,200,00.

The-anmual redtal piysbls in.sdvnnca Septentier 15, 2025 and ‘sach - -ucceedlng jear
theréafrer to the end of che.1éade tern undér Sectios 3.01 shall’ be based upon the £all
Pair Harket lzntal Value of . the .leaacd land, _excluaive of avy 1uproveuent ot the ‘Leasee or

rSub—leuees ueh full Paic Harket ‘Réntal Yalu
‘appratser and shsll be binding unléss atspited
adjusted f Juoe 1, 2025 and st five year dote

. “10.
limitation (602 0] othervhe) apon any incrense or decresss ig' reok needed to achieva !ull'
Tair Market Rental Value. ‘of ‘the leated 1ands os coupn‘ed to any priot ‘asnual Tental.

ln the- evenl :hn azremenz cumm be tuched betvun :he ‘State’ and the Leuee on
| ¥, : nbitnuou.
lj:yv the Lcuu And his

The majorlt dechlon of these 8T ftrators “shall -bé bioding on: bol:h ﬁaruea- “Provided
that ig-the gvent of arbitraric ‘the Lessee shall pay,- in adnnce. ‘the anounc: eaubusﬁed
for the precedlng year's reneali aod, -Af -ddt:ional rental ia requited ‘88 8 telul: “of
arbloeation,. Biich soney lhan be. due and poyable withio ten dayas atc rbitration, 1€ »
te!und uhcmld be dite, 1t nhnu b’e re:urned by the’ ‘State within t.en days afeer nrbi:rsriou.

3.03 .Percentige :!eutal Prom ‘Sybleases: In addition-to ‘the aomal’ ten:al ‘the Lzgsee:
#111 pay to Che State aec ‘additional rental ‘an amoint ‘6quil to-10%-of the grogs. recelpes
Ffroa subloaner asd SZ of the- §ro8a - zecaip:: from:cancassions. -Any’ Hneresse in 2
sibledse rental vhich results trou the’ talppfnltd’p\'nvided h:retn, 46 poted In

Section 3.02, vnl not be convldarud in detemining the uddluoml rentnl basnd o0the
10% of grosg recelpts fx‘on the . ]

2,04 Deﬂ.ninon of Crose Xecel o v8 tecel B
‘nnount pald or paysble for all goods, wares,: merchum!lu'a, perlonal pr ‘services
'by ‘the Lessed or o:hers. including credit :raulcrionl- Yhere: xoadl. \aren, Mrr.hlndlu.‘
personal- proparty,. ‘and ‘services: are exchanged or battered gtoas recelpta shall sean the
feasonable ‘value ‘thereof. Sales or services remlered by the Lissee or -others. directly of
indireccly fron Any. .other ptmhea becaune of ordan originating. 10’ or arisiog out ‘of .
‘budiness -transacted on the lessed preciseés ste {ocluded, Amounts st collected ‘on “eredit:
salen are iocluded. State buslneps and ‘otcupation tates oo -ny.acthity or buiiness
.operated. on the prealses and State ‘gales taxes are excluded. No:vithatnndlng the:
foregoing, groas’.receipts. exclude, anong other thinga, profits, cmusﬂom and ‘radts o0
the bu!ldlns. ull: or: leaoing ‘of -cabion,

3.05 Yn‘rlz annu-. P-rnenta cf _percentage rent;shall ‘on’ Scp b 15. 1978
-atd be made snmually ‘theresfret (excep: for percentage .rents for puox per&odl ‘eslculazed
“pursuant ‘to Section 5.3 of the: -Hbeth'Hoods Settlement Agreesent -dated Hay 2%, 1936)

Delquncut perc_ tage reatal: lhull drav 1ntereut ‘At the rate of:12 patr aonthi Paynent
. shall be'side  to-the’ S:ct‘.e [l the Departuznr_ of Hatural Resources; - olynpla, Huh!.ngton

98504,

Apps No. 58985
: 2




‘{ncéae: credi a;effecting .groau receipu and compongnu thareot.

%01 Cmgumc:. Ihe"

‘4 .03 Ees:rlctiona sn Uses ‘Ta cnnnc:tion vuh vee: of k‘xe uite‘;:;

ether’ by‘ths Lésace:
-h:u -r. -11 reuunble :hu hnve uccu ¥o-any nnd all. of - cha

and eopylns thems zuunmou #od copyinx lhnll only .

' '}bz utluzed fnr the‘:purpoue"ot detemluos Hhethet or oot tha Leuue hu pe:fomed !hl‘

SecTION 4 -ﬁéémlfib’ﬂs '

ite ahull “have: access to ‘the ‘elte.at:
fputpooe uf u.-curins :ompllance u‘lch the terms and-conditions of:

"thc plan’ o_f devuopmnt 20‘ :hé ette. ‘Ho-eadeaent or o:har Jand .ues shall Be

. : ‘ghall. E4rar-have been: ascirbalned by the State and pa ;
i he sppucant !o: r.he easengnt or other lanﬂ usei - [

saee -hall. ,

.vtitten ‘cotisent. of the ‘States ‘nn Loogee. aust pay to * ‘the s:-te ‘the Palr Mariet Value -of
.the :mbar or vulunble mterla kL] determined by the: Sute, betore :utt:lng thbar ‘or

1eued sit H

¢ (4)" W6t allow debicds or refuse to accimulate on ths lessed sites B

App. Mo. 58985 _
. 3.




¥

-uy “the” hnde held hereundet )

'.-ccepted in dts
-hamleu ‘from sty ‘and all clals
out’.of ‘eperations on the nices

5405 'hgronn t"bud- ‘Before oTdEne

Apps Hos -Séf)avs‘

5.01 Au;gmcnz ‘and §oblea

cvncnhlp)l 4
herea!:er puty 'axeept lor 3

11’1: . 'n:e aite_.:n been: 1napec
‘pregent candition.» The' Leaaea agrceu to'defend

i Eh a financially reaponsibl mpany, pis
y to vae penon. sx 000,000 DD 1 lnjury

ould Lesue dehult i :he .rental’ paynan: ‘or e‘l‘ct o Iorfexr
surery bond -equal 'to ‘the -azountiof required: nquidated
: 1irty dut nfter the: lease is execoted and -

-or ‘such tise the Sts:e ahall 1eleau,‘-

s of 52,500 the

B. Any'ether ,.;;m-;mi':xaﬁrma fa wrlting by the Statd,

g




'5.07 Dchult' g
:15 Leuu uh—n'.l.

;5-05 Inuolvencz of Lesnea.

option, the:leace unless :he' ease has been us
; A ‘payRELt to th lending lsency. the Stlta upod requen by
he lendiug lsancy vho- as ’

» Fights:of ‘the. nenholdeu ot ucord, bit shall

- and all ud\ subleases; togethar vith the:

| Eane’ paynents’ thereln provlded !or £
by’

) ! :
;nnd/or ‘sublease inpxovemnt vnluu ‘hegeln contiained..

SEOTION 6 HISCELLANEOUS o

,6 01 No. Partneuhlg. ‘l‘he snte 1s ot 8- pan:net Hora Jolat venturer vttb the Lcssee {a
‘connection- \dt)} buuneu carr:led on: under 18 leaae aod shall’ huvc 20 obngatiou ulth

6402 uruntz.' 1
frlght to leas -.11'. free ol e

6.03" Ho ':‘waj.var. itaivet‘,h elther party: o! strice _perfomn: ‘of ny pravlaioun ot thls ' o
1ene .hau uoc b ox ‘prejudice the party's right to ulre strict: ’

oo ‘fo- r.he fiture or of .agy other

‘ ' sy cancronmr
) all b; enutled 10" Tecover coNts.
» y adjudge teucn-ble 7] etcorn _feu-

Subjccl. “to
g8 mtereoc, Ehis® leane shau be blndtng upon
; ccenon and omdipos’ L

6.05¢ Succésaions:

At the -addresy. glveéd’ b
the Lenee.

607 _ §tste'n: mpc Yo Gure n"mm.:

any covemu:(l) of this lesge; the Sta

-after sixty (60) days! | 3

nrtect “the defnult shn.u e T !.ubuued by th
8 b

health ot safe:y, :he s:-:e nay
cure the dofaul:, hnzdhte‘ly enter upon ‘tha ntte And curc andd
incurred by the State shall be tharged agatnat. theiles
uithin 30 days atter the receip: of the bnlinsu ‘for. sa

App. How 58985 .
o309 .

-




: Lease hcotd!g “RLENLR 30 day- after’t
iog 18 to be tecorded by} :he Leuu vuh ‘the '

B g 8
facnitiea.

SECTION 7 OPERATION OF SIS

7.01 _ojirationdl Uscs and Responsibilitfes: ‘In Ednjwiction WAEh the sperartoniof ¢

nlte, the fouovl.ng ‘uses;. hull be" alloved;

dtngs oud/or iocﬂitien locared on th it

1pen1n -xid lieanses neeéuaty tu' pnfon the terua, coudluou nm! covea.an:o of
1eowe . 5.

SECTION'8° MMPROVEMENTS

.01 ‘Unaathorized Iaprovesients: AL
plau ot developuent pade onor

.02 eversnce of Ingrovnann ‘tiot ‘6n ‘Stire: L.lnd.

‘apd, llnda adjoin

the propesty.
corxlition of ‘gny
three yoar period
uhan :eqnir the

AStat.e ahaut" nake L3 reuonufue eﬂor: to- re—leaae the site,

. App» ‘Hos- 38985




eld’ by tha! sntt \xnder ‘t'ha provistons GE SecElon.

s, . »
othcr patr.y ude ‘uuna :hc :hroc ‘yeac. perl.od !onovln; the State® lhnn requlre “the ...

Iuv. ) hpln:lo y
Hay 31,2089,

STATE. 0! VASBTBGTOR
DEPARTHENT ‘OF RATURAL' ﬂBSOU'RCBS

Signed this 3rd dsy of | Feggggu o 1988 .

“Fitie
2393 Verus Street -
- Sab Diego, - canfotnia 92156

gp. ‘Mo 58985
051152

s

P n:ton of t_h‘a lena, 1! the: sn:e &s unnu:calslui'

purchase - ‘the:Sudlasnes's interest in the:inprovenente as ‘alloved by
,sed in. zhu parasrnph. shall dean the cxpintion of: :he lesse a8 ‘ot




! .
. A W
CORPORATE ‘KSRNOMLEBGHEIT )
STATE OF;_CALIFORNIA .y = . "
ousTy or JSANDIEGD . - )° - ' il T
m EndE 30 : “Febrigry . . -.,19,85. ., befors ge
' pekeoally apented . ROBERT T. CURRY . . ¥
Eo"ne known to Be the . oo o . Presidént”

Notary Publié la.snd for thé State of A
CEavffornfs.  resfding at. ... .. Y
v )

-Appe Ho. 58983




; BOOK 103 PAGE
* . Lo
‘COUNTY ‘OF_VASHINGTON . J
O Ehis_ o By of. i 1986
' peraonslly appeared . . uismisx worh .
uses - and putpoau therein e ioned. and’ on- oath uated that (helahe vno) (:hey ve:e)
'“ luthot(ud to‘ueeu:e aatd runent ‘and” that the peal atﬂxed.lu the corpnute i
of uid corpoutlon. . :
" TN _I'I:NP.SS \iﬂlﬂ!o?. 4 fave Terevoto set ay’ hand “and uflixed o oﬂlctul', ‘eal ‘the
. 'rhy and yeur ﬂn: above uritten.
s "‘
" ;
:, w
;
App.’ o 58985

:.g..




é&iiﬁ"'éi"ii’siiﬁd@éﬁ ,

* Natural Resourcés

9-058985 - (the 'Lease") dated August '11. 1970
B ary. 26, 1986, demising -certain reéal ‘property
d'in skamania. COunty, Hashmgton BOTe’ particularly descnbed
in‘sald Lease; and

Lease;

v ) non, TBBREFORE, for good and valuahle?? onsideratlon,
receipt and' legal sutficiency of dhich are hez-eby cknowledged,
BNt reby ‘mutually ovenanted and agreed as’ follows: = . i

:—hereatte: "put ’

R

riginally cox’istzucted' or. a

Yy
qnt cost of: “any ot an
Y tir‘ or ‘other ‘casualty,

wprovemen

der -Section . 5.03 Belov)

ies

"to the-demised pzemises. }
Aith a responsible insuyxan shpany or ' conp
Lessea shan requirg sublessees o *provide

7:¢= 2¢-50¢

t
i
i

bet‘ueen “the STATE oP‘.;

W . \ it

(hereinafter referred to as "state"), ‘and Water Front Recreation,
Ince,. a: Rashington ‘Corporation ‘(hereinafter’ ‘réferred to ‘as
“Lessee')

WBEREAS, itlis the desire ot the perties to anend said'

E: nse shanj

D se ‘all merovements, Aneluding”
instaned pursuant Lo thig lease’ (regardlesa of.
‘as :good conditien. and repalr as
except tor‘,

pubn nab.‘.licy ins amie “(to- the xtent ot coveredv
n g ¢ .
ideath or prop srty damage occuzrin? on-<or about_ and adjacent- :
C.

nies satisfactory :

— ot e




“insurance. caverage, provided, hovevet, the State resetves'the'
‘-1ght to:eallifor proot ot gatlstactory insnrance at any time.-

ent.of nre -or"- casualty damage tor any or an o t:he

N 3 BV
mprovements;’ any. ‘mohey derived ‘therefrom
1all be held. in “trust.and be immediately’ avallable. to and’
easonably otsible by Lesaee. for rebuilding;

“irepairing or othervwiss :reinstating the :same building
‘destroyed ‘or: dapaged -or ssuch. modirled ;plan a8 shall
;pteviously ‘approved-in - vriting by State.

supplemented, ;
. "IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the pnrt:ies ha “hi
_Amendment ‘to. be executed as of the day and. year first” vritten'
above. o
. STATE BF WASHINGTON - N
f;ammrzn M. BELCHBR
Approved as to fom thls .?0 . day .

.
<k

stan 3 Attorney"tieneral




BOOK: /529 pAGg 3‘7‘2—

COrpotate Ac)mowledgnent

1994, personany -appeared ] betor 4
- bethe President of the corporation £hat cxe uted the
‘foregoing- instrmnent, hd. acknowledged. said instmment to be
frée ‘and.voluntary ac ‘and ‘deéd 6f. : £

and’ purpéses therain mgntioned and jon oath: tate - he .
au orlzed to ‘execu said :instrunent ‘for said ra.tion an that

. : 'fhave heteunto ‘56t By hand
atttxad i) of 1cial ‘seal ‘the day and year first above’ ‘written.

SESSSS -\.\x\:\\m\:\

e




T

Ccnmissioner Of ‘Public Lands: Acknowledgmene

- s'm'r oF msumamn )

1994 ._petsonany appeéred before e -Jennifer: A,

the Btate of Washington,'-

3
'acknowledged said instrument ‘to be-the ‘free an voluntary act.and

i Hashington for the vses: purposes therein

‘nentioned, and .on 3ath stated that -ghe was authorized to: execute:-

- iset BY

‘affixed mny ofﬂcial seal the’ day snd year £irst ‘above. uritteri.

iknown ;to ‘be. ‘the iCommissioner iof Public :Lands, and.ex officio:
‘administrator of the Department ot ‘Natural Resouxces of ‘the state'

s




